

SALİH KUL

ASELSAN MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Salih KUL was born in 1961 in Balıkesir. He completed his primary and secondary education in Balıkesir and high school education in Kuleli Military High School. In 1984, he graduated from the Turkish Military Academy - Electrical & Electronic Engineering as a Communications Lieutenant.

Following the Officer Basic Course in Electronic Information Systems School in 1985, he worked as a commander of the Land Forces Communications Corps and Communications Division and Communications Branch Manager Between 1985 and 1992.

He worked at the Aegean Army Electronic Warfare Battalion between 1993 and 1997, Electronic Warfare Division, and Battalion Operational Section Division, in General Staff Electronic Systems Command between 1997 and 2004. During this period, he was also appointed as Chief Commander of the Bosnia and Herzegovina Task Force and as Chief Communications Officer for one year.

Salih KUL worked as commander of Army Regional Combat System Battalion and Commander of TASMUS Battalion, upon the abolition of Army Regional Combat Battalion he organized the activities of establishment of the TASMUS Battalion between 2004 and 2006. He was the head of the Commission of Inspection of the Ministry of National Defense during the procurement of TASMUS Systems.

Between 2006 and 2012, he served as Branch Manager at the General Staff Electronic Systems Command department of senior officers and Electronic Regiment Commandership. After these duties, KUL was appointed as an Inspector in the Inspection Department of the Ministry of National Defense for one year, and was promoted a year early due to his professional achievements.

He retired from his duty as the Head of the Communication Electronic Systems Department of the Land Forces Command on 30 August 2015, to which he was appointed in 2013. Salih KUL has been a member of the Board of Directors since Ordinary General Assembly Meeting held on 26 April 2019.

Salih KUL is married with one child and speaks English.